
Snow Shoe Fall Festival 5K Results 

Snow Shoe, PA 

Sep. 19, 2015 

WARM, HUMID 

Results by NITTANY VALLEY RUNNING CLUB 

Use the Find option of your Web Browser to find the performance of a specific 

individual. 

         CLASS   

 PLACE   PLACE                     FINISHER                    TIME 

 

    1      OpM  Nathan Pecht, 33, Snow Shoe, PA                20:35   

    2      OpW  Crystal Pecht, 27*, State College, PA          23:40   

    3    1 M20  Max Besong, 25, Snow Shoe, PA                  24:01   

    4    1 M40  Len Rigg, 42, Clarence, PA                     24:01   

    5    1 M30  Kory Fish, 31, Philipsburg, PA                 24:02   

    6    1 W30  Mandy Fish, 34*, Philipsburg, PA               25:25   

    7    1 W40  Brenda Benninghoff, 42*, Philipsburg, PA       28:01   

    8    1 W50  Jeanne Bacon, 55*, Mercer, PA                  28:34   

    9    2 M30  Ty Ammerman, 31, Snow Shoe, PA                 29:55   

   10    2 W40  Stephanie Chambers, 45*, Clarence, PA          30:10   

   11    3 W40  Nedra Moody, 42*, Clarence, PA                 30:14   

   12    1 JrW  Raelyn McGonigal, 12*, Snow Shoe, PA           30:21   

   13    2 JrW  Sena Andrews, 9*, Moshannon, PA                31:35   

   14    2 M40  Sean Andrews, 41, Moshannon, PA                31:35   

   15    2 W30  Laura Murnyak, 34*, Snow Shoe, PA              34:16   

   16    1 M50  Gary Shaw, 52, Snow Shoe, PA                   35:36   

   17    2 W50  Sue Whitehead, 59*, Philipsburg, PA            35:53   

   18    2 M50  David McCullough, 50                           36:41   

   19    4 W40  Kelly Foreman, 46*, Philipsburg, PA            39:07   

   20    1 W20  Megan Shaw, 24*, Snow Shoe, PA                 41:16   

   21    1 M60  Carl E Miller, 79, Bellefonte, PA              41:42   

   22    3 W30  Melanie Wells, 35*, Athens, PA                 43:21   

   23    3 W50  Lori Lange, 50*, Moshannon, PA                 46:13   

   24    5 W40  Patricia Shaw, 49*, Snow Shoe, PA              46:14   

   25    6 W40  Roni Drapcho, 44*, Bellefonte, PA              51:17   

   26    7 W40  Jill Howard, 40*, Guyton, GA                   51:19   

   27    1 W60  Anne Hauck, 63*, Snow Shoe, PA                 51:57   

   28    3 JrW  Keirly McGonigal, 8*, Snow Shoe, PA            52:03   

   29    3 M40  Toby McGonigal, 40, Snow Shoe, PA              52:07   

   30    4 W50  Jami Rauch, 50*, Snow Shoe, PA                 54:46   

   31    2 W20  Laura Rogus, 29*, Snow Shoe, PA                54:47   

   32    5 W50  Michelle Rogus, 51*, Snow Shoe, PA             54:48   

   33    8 W40  Lori Stokes, 45*, Snow Shoe, PA                57:42   

   34    9 W40  Jennifer Howard, 45*, Bellefonte, PA           57:45   

* indicates females 

2 finishers among Males (no age given) 



1 finishers among Men 20 - 29 

2 finishers among Men 30 - 39 

3 finishers among Men 40 - 49 

2 finishers among Men 50 - 59 

1 finishers among Men 60 & Up 

3 finishers among Women Under 13 

2 finishers among Women 20 - 29 

3 finishers among Women 30 - 39 

9 finishers among Women 40 - 49 

5 finishers among Women 50 - 59 

1 finishers among Women 60 & Up 

11 male finishers 

23 female finishers 

34 total finishers 

 

 

Age Groups 

         CLASS   

 PLACE   PLACE                     FINISHER                    TIME 

 

Open Men 

    1    1 M30  Nathan Pecht, 33, Snow Shoe, PA                20:35   

Open Women 

    1    1 W20  Crystal Pecht, 27, State College, PA           23:40   

 

         CLASS   

 PLACE   PLACE                     FINISHER                    TIME 

 

 

 

Men 20 - 29 

    2    1      Max Besong, 25, Snow Shoe, PA                  24:01   

 

Men 30 - 39 

    4    1      Kory Fish, 31, Philipsburg, PA                 24:02   

    5    2      Ty Ammerman, 31, Snow Shoe, PA                 29:55   

 

Men 40 - 49 

    3    1      Len Rigg, 42, Clarence, PA                     24:01   

    6    2      Sean Andrews, 41, Moshannon, PA                31:35   

   10    3      Toby McGonigal, 40, Snow Shoe, PA              52:07   

 

Men 50 - 59 

    7    1      Gary Shaw, 52, Snow Shoe, PA                   35:36   

    8    2      David McCullough, 50                           36:41   

 

Men 60 & Up 

    9    1      Carl E Miller, 79, Bellefonte, PA              41:42   

 

         CLASS   

 PLACE   PLACE                     FINISHER                    TIME 

 

Women Under 13 

    7    1      Raelyn McGonigal, 12, Snow Shoe, PA            30:21   

    8    2      Sena Andrews, 9, Moshannon, PA                 31:35   

   19    3      Keirly McGonigal, 8, Snow Shoe, PA             52:03   

 



 

Women 20 - 29 

   12    1      Megan Shaw, 24, Snow Shoe, PA                  41:16   

   21    2      Laura Rogus, 29, Snow Shoe, PA                 54:47   

 

Women 30 - 39 

    2    1      Mandy Fish, 34, Philipsburg, PA                25:25   

    9    2      Laura Murnyak, 34, Snow Shoe, PA               34:16   

   13    3      Melanie Wells, 35, Athens, PA                  43:21   

 

Women 40 - 49 

    3    1      Brenda Benninghoff, 42, Philipsburg, PA        28:01   

    5    2      Stephanie Chambers, 45, Clarence, PA           30:10   

    6    3      Nedra Moody, 42, Clarence, PA                  30:14   

   11    4      Kelly Foreman, 46, Philipsburg, PA             39:07   

   15    5      Patricia Shaw, 49, Snow Shoe, PA               46:14   

   16    6      Roni Drapcho, 44, Bellefonte, PA               51:17   

   17    7      Jill Howard, 40, Guyton, GA                    51:19   

   23    8      Lori Stokes, 45, Snow Shoe, PA                 57:42   

   24    9      Jennifer Howard, 45, Bellefonte, PA            57:45   

 

Women 50 - 59 

    4    1      Jeanne Bacon, 55, Mercer, PA                   28:34   

   10    2      Sue Whitehead, 59, Philipsburg, PA             35:53   

   14    3      Lori Lange, 50, Moshannon, PA                  46:13   

   20    4      Jami Rauch, 50, Snow Shoe, PA                  54:46   

   22    5      Michelle Rogus, 51, Snow Shoe, PA              54:48   

 

Women 60 & Up 

   18    1      Anne Hauck, 63, Snow Shoe, PA                  51:57   

 

Return to home page. 
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